FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-05-2001



101603866

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

JAN 26 2001

1.36.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
	Departmental File Secret				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) DAMAVARAPU, Reddy	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	08 20 1997				
Second Party					
Name (line 1) JAYASURIYA, Keerthi	Execution Date				
Name (line 2) 08 20 1997					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Government of the United States of					
Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of					
Address (line 1) U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) AMSTA-AR-GCL, John Moran, BLD	separate document from				
Address (line 3) Picatinny Arsenal NJ	07806-5000				
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Little for the mat receiving raity only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
A TO I WIND COME ISS (Section for fourth) FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY				
ET 12 40. 75 M					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sept comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatery Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0527

1	PTO-1619A 06/30/99 51-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number. 973-724-3411		
Name	U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC				
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSTA-AR-GCL JAN 2 6 2001				
Address (line 2)	ROBERT BEAM				
Address (line 3)	BUILDING 3				
Address (line 4)	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).		
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
5946638					
<u> </u>					
	eing filed together with a new Patent Applic amed executing inventor.	ration, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Coor	eration Treaty (PCT)				
	• , ,	PCT PCT	PCT		
	only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ		
	Tide Het been deel gried.		PCI		
Number of F	-	mber of properties involved.	#		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$[40.00		
		Enclosed Deposit Account			
	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or i	f additional fees can be charged to the account	.)		
		Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2201		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	 ВЕАМ, Reg. No. 28,182	Jeland Deam	24 January 2001		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date		
			:		

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT (Contractor Employee) (For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG) Inventor(s): Keerthi Jayasuriya (Geo Centers), Reddy Damavarapu (Govt) Contractor: Geo Centers Contract No.: DAAE30-96-D-0009 DAR-23-97 *Agency Invention Docket No.:

Regioselective Nitration of Aromatic Compounds
Title of Invention: and the Reaction Products Thereof *Date Inventor(s) Executed Oath: 20 August 1997 *Appln Ser. No. *Filing Date: The undersigned inventor(s), in recognition of his (their) obligation as employee(s) of the Contractor* to assign inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government under the above contract, hereby assign(s) to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest in and to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent application, and any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such patent application and any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such patent application, subject to the reservation of the following license, if any, to the Contractor. Any license reserved to the Contractor shall extend to the Contractor's domestic subsidiary and affiliate companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which the Contractor is a part, and shall include the right to grant sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legally obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The license shall be transferable only with the approval of the Army, except when transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's habituess to which such invention pertains. The inventor(s) further agree(s) to assist the Contractor, and the Covernment, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, performing all acts, and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment effective. The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assignment, and except for the above reservation of a license, if any, relinquishes and assigns the entire rist, title and interest in and to such inventions, and further agrees to furnish to the Covernment, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the preparation and prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (.actualny prosecution and settlement of interferences), and of any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such a patent application and of any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such an application. Contractor's Typed Name and Title: Director of Corporate Development Director of Confinite Development Contractor's Signature: Wark J. Lewine Address: GEO-CENTERS, INC., 1801 Rockville Pike, Ste. 405, Rockville, MD, 20852 Signed this ______ day of _______, 19_____ ATTEST: (Address) (SEAL) My Commission expires on ___

f (h.tr not known at execution may be added for better identification)

> (the terms Contract and Contractor shall include Subcontract and Subcontractor, if applicable, wherever they occur) Page Pages Pages

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

	Regioselective Nitration of Aromatic Compounds and the Reaction Products Thereof	d				
Inventor(s): Reddy	y Damavarapu (Govt) Keerthi Jayasuriya (Geo Ctrs)					
	Docket No.: DAR-23-97	_				
	*Filing Date:					
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)						
•	ed inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by ices under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:					
and interest throughout t and application for paten	Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention it and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said use or extension of said Letters Patent.					
which the Government, a spplication to be filed; pr foreign country or fails to in such foreign country s in any petent which may	in to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an evoluted that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular or make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government riesue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in it and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.					
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.						
	1.3					
Signature of Inventor:	Leady & Danie Varon (Last name) (Middle Initial) (Last name) 07806-5000	. 2				
Duty Address: <u>U.S.</u>	07806-5000					
Duty Address: <u>U.S.</u>	07806-5000 Army ARDEC/TACOM, (Morris), Picatinny Arsenal, N (Locelity) (County) (State) / 1 Typed Name of Inventor: REDDY S. DAMAVARAPU					
Duty Address: $U.S.$ Date: $8/20$ State of 0 County of 0 On the above date	07806-5000 Army ARDEC/TACOM, (Morris), Picatinny Arsenal, N (Locelity) (County) (State) / 1 Typed Name of Inventor: REDDY S. DAMAVARAPU					
Duty Address: U.S. Date: 8/20 State of County of On the above date and who executed the for act and deed.	Army ARDEC/TACOM, (Morris), Picatinny Arsenal, Marchaelity) Typed Name of Inventor: REDDY S. DAMAVARAPU Typed Name of Inventor: REDDY S. DAMAVARAPU Ss. Ss. Typed Name of Inventor: REDDY S. DAMAVARAPU					
Duty Address: <u>U.S.</u> Date: <u>S/20</u> State of <u>County of County of </u>	O7806-5000 Army ARDEC/TACOM, (Morris), Picatinny Arsenal, N (Locelity) (County) (State) Typed Name of Inventor: REDDY S. DAMAVARAPU Ss. Ss.	JJ -				

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of 1

Pages

ASSIGNMENT (Continue	ed)		
PRIME CONTRACTOR AND N	NUMBER: Geo Center	s - DAAE30-9	6-D-0009
SUBCONTRACTOR:			
APPLICATION FOR: Regi	oselective Nitratio	on of Aromatic	Compounds and the
INVENTOR(S): Keerthi			
SERIAL NO: *		FILING DATE: *	marvaration (Sove)
	Coerth.	FILING DATE: * (Middle Initial)	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	(First Name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
ADDRESS: U.S. Army			
(Locality)	(County		
S/00/97)		(State)
DATE: 3/20/11			JAYASURIYA
STATE OF TOWN ()	e means	(Inve	ntor's typed name)
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	v d	SS.	
COUNTY OF	7		
On the above date	eerthi Tavas	502110	known to me to be the
individual described in a	nd who executed the fo	regoing instrume	ent, duly appeared before me
and acknowledged to me			
and acknowledged to me	e that he executed the s	aine as ins own i	ree act and deed.
(SEAL)			
(SEAL)	,	Di Bal	y Pella
	`		l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
		Sign	alure of Notary
	My commission exp	ires on <u>20</u>	June 2000
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR _			
	(First Name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
ADDRESS:			
(Locality)	(County)		(State)
DATE:			
			ntor's typed name)
STATE OF)	·	,
COUNTY OF)	SS.	
On the above date			
ndividual described in ar	nd who executed the foi	egoing instrume	nt, duly appeared before me
and acknowledged to me	that he executed the sa	ime as his own fr	ee act and deed.
			•
(SEAL)			
(=,			
		Cian	ature of Notary
		Sign	ature or Notary
	My commission exp	ires on	
	,	-	

PATENT

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0531